



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.29393 of 2024

Subodh Rana @ Subodh Kumar Rana .... Petitioner  
Mr. S.K. Nanda, Advocate

-Versus-

State of Orissa and others .... Opposite Parties  
Mr. Bibekananda Nayak, AGA  
Mr. S.R. Pati, Advocate for Intervener

**CORAM:**  
**MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAİK**

**ORDER**  
**28.11.2024**

Order  
No.  
01.

I.A. No.16055 of 2024

1. Heard Mr. Nanda, learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Instant IA is filed for amendment of the writ petition on the grounds stated.
3. IA be registered. Considering the submission of Mr. Nanda, learned counsel for the petitioner and since the amendment is formal in nature, the Court is inclined to allow the same.
4. Accordingly, it is ordered.
5. IA is stands disposed of.

**(R.K. Pattanaik)**  
**Judge**



**I.A. No.16054 of 2024**

1. IA be registered forthwith.
2. Heard Mr. Pati, learned counsel for the intervener, who submits that impletion of the intervener is necessary in the interest of justice he being the Naib Sarpanch as against whom allegations have been made by the petitioner.
3. Heard Mr. Nanda, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. Nayak, learned AGA for the State.
4. Considering the fact that the intervener is a signatory to the no confidence motion to be held on 30<sup>th</sup> November, 2024, the Court is inclined to allow him to be impleaded as a party.
5. Accordingly, it is ordered.
6. IA is disposed of with the impletion of the intervener as opposite party No.4. Office is to carry out the above order.

**(R.K. Pattanaik)**  
Judge

**W.P.(C) No.29393 of 2024**

1. Mr. Nanda, learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file the consolidated writ petition today in course of the day.
2. For hearing and orders, list the matter tomorrow i.e. on 29<sup>th</sup> November, 2024.

**(R.K. Pattanaik)**  
Judge