



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P. (C) No.29393 of 2024

Subodh Rana @ Subodh Kumar Rana Petitioner
Mr. S.K. Nanda, Advocate

-Versus-

State of Odisha & others Opp. Parties
Mr. C.M.Singh, ASC
Mr. S.R. Pati, Advocate for O.P.No.4

CORAM:
MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAİK

ORDER
16.01.2025

Order No.

06.

1. Mr. S.K. Dash, learned counsel submits that he has filed Vakalatnama which is, however, not in the record. It is submitted that with the consent of Mr. Nanda, learned counsel earlier engaged, the Vakalatnama is filed. Registry is directed to trace out the Vakalatnama and keep it on record.

2. The name of Mr. Dash, learned counsel for the petitioner be reflected in the cause list in future and deleting the name of Mr. Nanda, learned counsel and his associates previously engaged.

3. For further hearing and final orders, considering the request of Mr. Dash, learned counsel for the petitioner, list this matter on 3rd February, 2025.

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge