



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.29393 of 2024

Subodh Rana @ Subodh Kumar Rana .... Petitioner

Mr. S. Dash, Advocate

-Versus-

State of Odisha & others .... Opposite Parties

Mrs. U. Padhy, ASC

Mr. S. R. Pati, Advocate (O.P. No.4)

**CORAM:  
MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAİK**

**ORDER  
03.02.2025**

**I.A. No.1743 of 2025**

**Order No.  
07.**

1. Heard Mr. Dash, learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Instant petition is filed seeking amendment of the writ petition as per the proposed schedule for the reasons stated therein.
3. A copy of the I.A. is requested to be served on Mr. Pati, learned counsel for opposite party No.4.
4. One more copy of the amendment petition is directed to be served on the State as well.
5. For objection, if any, from the State and opposite party No.4, list this matter on 18<sup>th</sup> February, 2025 for orders.