



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 29393 of 2024

Subodh Rana @ Subodh ... Petitioner
Kumar Rana

Mr. S. Dash, Advocate

-versus-

State of Orissa and ... Opposite Parties
others

Mr. C.R. Swain, AGA
Mr. S.R. Pati, Adv. (O.P.No.4)

CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH

ORDER

19.01.2026

I.A. No.1743 of 2025

Order No.

08. 1. Heard learned counsel for the Petitioner and learned counsel for the State.
2. This I.A. has been filed by the Petitioner for amendment.
3. Taking into account the nature of the prayer and the submissions made, the I.A. for amendment is allowed.
4. Accordingly, I.A. stands disposed of.
5. Consolidated writ petition already filed in anticipation of allowing the amendment is taken on record. Copy thereof be served on the learned counsel for the State.

(V. Narasingh)
Judge



W.P.(C) No. 29393 of 2024

Order No.

09. 1. Learned counsel for the State seeks four weeks time to file additional counter affidavit.
2. Accordingly, list this matter 25.02.2026.
3. Counter affidavit be filed by 19.02.2026 and copy thereof be served on the learned counsel for the Petitioner in the meanwhile.

**(V. Narasingh)
Judge**

Santoshi